

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: MP19-0005

Type: PC Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/25/2019 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 4/22/2019 Final action: 4/22/2019

Title: MP19-0005: Request approval for a minor plat for Ranch Villas at Prairie Haven, Lot 23 containing 4

lots on 0.28± acres; located in the vicinity of 119th Street and Lone Elm Road.

Sponsors: Josh Gentzler, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MP19-0005 Staff Report, 2. MP19-0005 Location Map, 3. MP19-0005 Ranch Villas at Prairie Haven

Lot 23 Plat

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/22/20191Planning Commissionapproved as stipulatedPass

<u>MP19-0005</u>: Request approval for a minor plat for **Ranch Villas at Prairie Haven, Lot 23** containing 4 lots on 0.28± acres; located in the vicinity of 119th Street and Lone Elm Road.

Owner / Applicant: Greg Prieb; Prieb Homes

Engineer: Timothy Tucker; Phelps Engineering, Inc.